
Valves for Water Supply and Sewage
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Every requirement 
is fulfilled perfectly here.
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Resilient seated wedge gate valves 01

Valves for water supply and sewage 



Resilient seated wedge gate valves
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN1200)  | PN25 (DN40 – DN500)

Product features:

• Design acc. to DIN EN 1171
• Internal, non-rising stem
• Double flanged connection acc. to DIN EN 1092-2
• Face to face dimension acc. to DIN EN 558, Series 14 (F4)

or Series 15 (F5)
• Resilient seated in both directions of flow
• Solid rubber wedge made of elastomer with wedge drainage
• 100 % free flow passage with smooth inner pipe bottom,

trouble-free piggable
• Long, centred wedge guide
• Back-sealing, exchangeable shaft sealing

under full working pressure
• Available in accordance with DVGW GW 336

Materials (basic version):

• Body and bonnet of ductile cast iron
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40)

• Spindle made of A2
• Spindle nut made of bronze
• Spindle collar supported on POM sliding discs
• Connecting bolts made of A2, countersunk and sealed
• Corrosion protection by means of fusion bonded epoxy powder

coating blue, RAL 5015 (average dry film thickness >250μm)
• Drinking water version: EPDM rubber coating of wedge

in accordance with KTW and DVGW worksheet W 270
• Waste water version: NBR rubber coating of wedge

Other materials
as well as accessories on request

Detail 1:
Dynamic spindle seal by means 
of O-rings in double safety design
Medium-unaffected stem bearing
by means of O-ring. Bearing bush of POM
guarantees a safe and long working life.

Detail 2:
Long centred wedge guide
guarantees high sealing function
and low operating forces.

DN40-400

Fields of application:

Water, energy and
industrial management
e.g. for drinking water,
raw water, purified waste water,
air, etc.

Chemical industry
e.g. for chemically polluted
waste water, etc.

Food industry
and breweries
e.g. for washing and rinsing
plants, conveyor plants, etc.

Biogas plants

Further possibilities 
of application on request

Detail 1

Detail 2



Resilient seated wedge gate valves

Drive options:

01-2001410/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate 
valves with bare spindle end
for mounting spindle extensions,

square caps etc.
DN40 – DN1200

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

01-2011410/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate
valves with non-rising spindle

and handwheel
DN40 – DN1200 

or with interposed spur gear 
or bevel gear box

01-2131410/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate
valves with chain wheel
Chain made of stainless steel
or galvanized steel

or with interposed spur gear 
or bevel gear box

01-2181510/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate
valves for underground or direct

buried installation
to customer specifications

or with interposed spur gear or 
bevel gear box

Available in accordance 
with DVGW GW 336

Basic version



Drive options:

01-2271410/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate 
valves with connecting flange
for mounting of electric or,
pneumatic actuators etc.

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

01-2031410/-16

Resilient seated wedge gate
valves with direct mounted
electric actuator or modulating

electric actuator

or with interposed spur gear 
or bevel gear box

01-2151410/-16

Resilient seated wedge 
gate valves with pneumatic 
actuators
double-acting

Medium controlled
on request

01-2181510/-16

Resilient seated wedge 
gate valves for underground 
or direct buried installation
to customer specifications
DN40 – DN250

or with interposed spur gear
or bevel gear box
DN300 – DN600

Available in accordance 
with DVGW GW 336

Resilient seated wedge gate valves

Basic version
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Modell 02: Schieber nach EN1074-2
metallisch dichtend, F4 - PN10, PN16 Baulänge nach DIN EN 
558-1
aus Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit GGG

Type 02: Gate Valve acc. to EN1074-2
metal seated, F4 - PN10, PN16
face to face length acc. to DIN EN 558-1
of ductile cast iron GGG

DN 50 - DN 300

13
.0
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Schieber metallisch dichtend nach EN1074-2
Gate Valve metal seated acc. to EN1074-2

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.1)  Andere Betriebstemperaturen auf Anfrage möglich
In case of order please specify the working conditionsOther working temperatures possible on request

Gehäuse Body
Abdeckung Disc
Dichtungsring Seal ring
Ventilsitz Valve seat
Muttern Nut
Spindel Stem
Dichtung Gasket
Gummidichtung rubber gasket
o-ring o-ring
Kupferbuchse copper bush
Staubring Dust ring
Ventildeckel Bonnet
Stopfbuchse Gland
Handrad Handwheel
Schraube bolt

Beschichtung Coating

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten; DN300 - DN600 auf Anfrage
We reserve the right to make technical modifications; DN300 - DN600 on request

Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270
Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270

10, 16
bis 80°C / up to 80°C   1)

Admissible working pressure in bar
Zulässiger Betriebsdruck in barWasser-Prüfdruck in bar

Hydrost. test pressure in bar

17.6
Sitz / Seat

24
Gehäuse / Body

Brass / Messing
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304
EKB RAL 5015 min 250 μm nach DVGW W-270 /
Epoxy Coating RAL 5015 min 250 μm

EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
2CR13
Brass / Messing
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50

02-F4-0001

Werkstoffe / Zubehör, Materials / Equipment

EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR

12 - Ø28

12 - Ø28

PN16

250

L

300
250 405 355

150 210 285 240 212 8 - Ø23

200 230

Size face to face
DN

PN16mm mm PN16

Katalog-Nr. / Catalogue No.

Nenn-
weite Baulänge

50 - 300 10, 16

Maße

Dimmensions
D K G nxØd

Vierkant-
maß

Square

Size Pressure rating
DN PN

Nennweite Nenndruck

340 295 268

378
320

270 460 410

12 - Ø23

170 185 145 122 4 - Ø19

80 180 200 160 138138

50 150 165 125 102 4 - Ø19

220
250 210125 200 250 210 188

8 - Ø19

100 190 220 180 158 8 - Ø19

102
12265

285
340
405
460

PN10
4 - Ø19

4 - Ø19

8 - Ø19

8 - Ø19

8 - Ø19

8 - Ø23

8 - Ø23

12 - Ø23

12 - Ø23

PN10
165
185
200

PN16

240
295
350
400

PN10

158
188
212
268
320
370

PN10
125
145
160
180

8 - Ø19

24
24

Sq 
mm
14
14
14
14
19
19
19

28
32
36
38

Spindel-
maß
Stem
Sq 
mm
18
18
20
24
28
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KG DD
N

L

B

A

16

15

14

11

10
9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

18

13

12

17

H

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Technical requirements /  Technische Anforderungen

1. Face to face length to / Baulänge nach EN 588-1
2. Flange to / Flansch nach EN1092-2
3. working temperature /  Betriebstemperatur: -20° - 80°C

DN L D K A B C H n-d

50 150 165 125 102 3 19 200 245 4-19

65 170 185 145 122 3 19 200 268 4-19

80 180 200 160 138 3 19 220 290 8-19

100 190 220 180 158 3 250 315 8-19

125 200 250 210 188 3 280 370 8-19

150 210 285 240 212 3 280 410 8-23

200 230 340 295 268 3 20 320 495 8-23

250 250 405 350 320 3 22 350 628 12-23

300 270 460 400 378 4 25 450 680 12-23

19

19

19

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

355

410

G

102

122

138

158

188

212

268

320

370

4-19

4-19

8-19

8-19

8-19

8-23

12-23

12-28

12-28

PN10 PN16PN10 PN16 PN10 PN16

bolt
bolt
bolt
gasket
handwheel
gland
Bonnet
Dust ring
copper bush
o-ring
rubber gasket
Gasket
Stem
Nut
Valve seat
Seal ring
Disc
Body

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Bolzen
Bolzen
Bolzen
Dichtung
Handrad
Stopfbuchse
Haube
Staubschutzring
Kupferbuchse
O-Ring
Gummidichtung
Dichtung
Spindel
Mutter
Ventilsitz
Dichtungsring
Scheibe
Gehäuse

DIN912
DIN912
SS304
SS304
GGG50
GGG50
GGG50
NBR
Brass
NBR
EPDM
EPDM
2CR13
Brass
SS304
SS304
GGG50
GGG50
materialname / BezeichnungS.N.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CTV Armaturen & Penstocks GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pliniusstra e 6, 48488 Emsbueren

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alina Arndt

AutoCAD SHX Text
Checked By

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nabeel kekheya

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate Valve metal seated Schieber metallisch dichtend F4 - PN10, PN16

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawing number:

AutoCAD SHX Text
02C-F4-PN10-PN16

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.04.2022

AutoCAD SHX Text
see BOOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
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Modell 02: Schieber nach EN1074-2
metallisch dichtend - mit Handrad - F5 - PN 10, PN16 
Baulänge nach DIN EN 558-1
aus Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit nach EN-GJS-400-15

Type 02: Gate Valve acc. to 
EN1074-2
metal seated - with Handwheel - F5 - PN10, PN16
face to face length acc. to DIN EN 558-1
of ductile cast iron acc. To EN-GJS-400-15

DN 50 - DN 300

15



Schieber nach EN1074-2 
Gate Valve acc. to EN1074-2

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben. 1)  Andere Betriebstemperaturen auf Anfrage möglich
In case of order please specify the working conditionsOther working temperatures possible on request

Gehäuse Body
Abdeckung Disc
Dichtungsring Seal ring
Ventilsitz Valve seat
Muttern Nut
Spindel Stem
Dichtung Gasket
Gummidichtung rubber gasket
o-ring o-ring
Kupferbuchse copper bush
Staubring Dust ring
Ventildeckel Bonnet
Stopfbuchse Gland
Handrad Handwheel
Schraube bolt Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304

Beschichtung Coating

We reserve the right to make technical modifications; DN300 - DN600  on request
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten; DN300 - DN600 auf Anfrage

Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270
Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270

10, 16
bis 80°C / up to 80°C   1)

Admissible working pressure in bar
Zulässiger Betriebsdruck in bar

Hydrost. test pressure in bar
Wasser-Prüfdruck in bar

Gehäuse / Body
17.6

Sitz / Seat

EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
2CR13
Brass / Messing

Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304

GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50

Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304

EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
Brass / Messing

24

PN16

450

L

300
250 405 355

150 350 285 240 212 8 - Ø23

200 400

145 122 4 - Ø19

Dimmensions
D K G nxØd

Vierkant-
maß

Square

12 - Ø28

12 - Ø28500 460 410

12 - Ø23

Size
face to 

face
DN

PN16mm mm PN16

65 270 185

Katalog-Nr. / Catalogue No.

Nenn-
weite Baulänge

50 - 300 10, 16

Maße

EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50

EKB RAL 5015 min 250 μm nach DVGW W-270 /
Epoxy Coating RAL 5015 min 250 μm

GGG 50 / GGG 50

Werkstoffe / Zubehör, Materials / Equipment

02-F5-0002

Size Pressure rating
DN PN

Nennweite Nenndruck

80 280 200 160 138138

8 - Ø19

50 250 165 125 102 4 - Ø19

220
250 210125 325 250 210 188

8 - Ø19

100 300 220 180 158 8 - Ø19

102
122

8 - Ø23

8 - Ø23

12 - Ø23

8 - Ø19

12 - Ø23

PN10
165
185
200

PN16

240
295
350
400

PN10

340 295 268

378
320

PN10
125
145
160
180

285
340
405
460

24
24

Sq 
mm
14
14
14
14
19
19
19

158
188
212
268
320
370

PN10
4 - Ø19

4 - Ø19

8 - Ø19

8 - Ø19

28
32
36
38

Spindel-
maß

Stem
Sq 
mm
18
18
20
24
28
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9
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7
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1

18

13

12

17

KG D

D
N

L

B

A

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Technical requirements /  Technische Anforderungen

1. Face to face length to / Baulänge nach EN 588-1
2. Flange to / Flansch nach EN1092-2
3. working temperature /  Betriebstemperatur: -20° - 80°C

50 250 165 125 102 3 19 200 245 4-19

65 270 185 145 122 3 19 200 268 4-19

80 280 200 160 138 3 19 220 290 8-19

100 300 220 180 158 3 250 315 8-19

125 325 250 210 188 3 280 370 8-19

150 350 285 240 212 3 280 410 8-23

200 400 340 295 268 3 20 320 495 12-23

250 450 405 355 320 3 22 350 628 12-28

300 500 460 410 378 4 25 450 680 12-28

19

19

19

bolt
bolt
bolt
gasket
handwheel
gland
Bonnet
Dust ring
copper bush
o-ring
rubber gasket
Gasket
Stem
Nut
Valve seat
Seal ring
Disc
Body

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Bolzen
Bolzen
Bolzen
Dichtung
Handrad
Stopfbuchse
Haube
Staubschutzring
Kupferbuchse
O-Ring
Gummidichtung
Dichtung
Spindel
Mutter
Ventilsitz
Dichtungsring
Scheibe
Gehäuse

DIN912
DIN912
SS304
SS304
GGG50
GGG50
GGG50
NBR
Brass
NBR
EPDM
EPDM
2CR13
Brass
SS304
SS304
GGG50
GGG50
materialname / BezeichnungS.N.

DN L D K A B C H n-dG
PN10 PN16PN10 PN16 PN10 PN16

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

350

400

102

122

138

158

188

212

268

320

370

4-19

4-19

8-19

8-19

8-19

8-23

8-23

12-23

12-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
CTV Armaturen & Penstocks GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pliniusstra e 6, 48488 Emsbueren

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alina Arndt

AutoCAD SHX Text
Checked By

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nabeel kekheya

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate Valve metal seated Schieber metallisch dichtend F5 - PN10, PN16

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawing number:

AutoCAD SHX Text
02C-F5-PN10, PN16

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.04.2022

AutoCAD SHX Text
see BOOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
3
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Modell 02: Schieber nach EN1074-2
metallisch dichtend - mit Handrad - F5 - PN25
Baulänge nach DIN EN 558-1
aus Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit nach EN-GJS-400-15

Type 02: Gate Valve acc. to EN1074-2
metal seated - with Handwheel - F5 - PN25
face to face length acc. to DIN EN 558-1
of ductile cast iron acc. to EN-GJS-400-15

DN 50 - DN 300



Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.1)  Andere Betriebstemperaturen auf Anfrage möglich
In case of order please specify the working conditionsOther working temperatures possible on request

Gehäuse Body
Abdeckung Disc
Dichtungsring Seal ring
Ventilsitz Valve seat
Muttern Nut
Spindel Stem
Dichtung Gasket
Gummidichtung rubber gasket
o-ring o-ring
Kupferbuchse copper bush
Staubring Dust ring
Ventildeckel Bonnet
Stopfbuchse Gland
Handrad Handwheel
Schraube bolt
Beschichtung Coating

250 450 450 385 345

EKB RAL 5015 min 250 μm nach DVGW W-270 /
Epoxy Coating RAL 5015 min 250 μm
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304

We reserve the right to make technical modifications; the sizes up to DN600 on request

250
mm
L

face to face

100
300

515

PN25
165

250

450

PN25
102

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten; bis Größe DN600 auf Anfrage

16 - Ø34

8 - Ø28
8 - Ø23
4 - Ø19

500

350
300

212
200 400 360 310 276 12 - Ø28 24

GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
Brass / Messing
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
EPDM oder NBR / EPDM or NBR
2CR13
Brass / Messing
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304
Edelstahl V2A-SS-304 / Stainless Steel A2-SS304
GGG 50 / GGG 50
GGG 50 / GGG 50

50-300 25 37,5 27,5 25

Katalog-Nr. / Catalogue No. 02-F5-PN25-0003

Werkstoffe / Zubehör, Materials / Equipment

bis 80°C / up to 80°C   1)
Admissible working pressure in bar

Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270
Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270
Nennweite Nenndruck Wasser-Prüfdruck in bar Zulässiger Betriebsdruck in bar

Size Pressure rating Hydrost. test pressure in bar
DN PN Gehäuse / Body Sitz / Seat

DN
mm

Nenn-
weite

Vierkant-
maß

Square
G

Baulänge

PN25
nxØd

Dimmensions

Maße

Size

150

300

Standard
PN25

50 14
19
19

27

235

409

PN25
125
190

D K

160

12 - Ø34 27

22
.1

2.
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22
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-F
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Schieber nach EN1074-2 
Gate Valve acc. to EN1074-2



16
15
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10
9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

18

13

12

17

KG DD
N

L

B

A

H
A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Technical requirements /  Technische Anforderungen

1. Face to face length to / Baulänge nach EN 588-1
2. Flange to / Flansch nach EN1092-2
3. working temperature /  Betriebstemperatur: -20° - 80°C

DN L D K G A B C H n-d

50 250 165 125 102 3 19 200 245 4-19

100 300 235 190 160 3 19 250 315 8-23

150 350 300 225 212 3 20 280 410 8-28

200 400 360 310 276 3 320 495 12-2822

bolt
bolt
bolt
gasket
handwheel
gland
Bonnet
Dust ring
copper bush
o-ring
rubber gasket
Gasket
Stem
Nut
Valve seat
Seal ring
Disc
Body

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Bolzen
Bolzen
Bolzen
Dichtung
Handrad
Stopfbuchse
Ventideckel
Staubschutzring
Kupferbuchse
O-Ring
Gummidichtung
Dichtung
Spindel
Mutter
Ventilsitz
Dichtungsring
Abdeckung
Gehäuse

SS304
SS304
SS304
SS304
GGG50
GGG50
GGG50
NBR
Brass
NBR
EPDM
EPDM
2CR13
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Valves for water supply and sewage 



Knife Gate Valves

Product features:

• Flange connection acc. to DIN EN 1092-2 PN10
(equivalent to DIN 2501 PN10)

• Face to face dimension acc. to DIN EN 558, basic series 20
(equivalent to DIN 3202-3 series K1)

• Sealing on both sides, with continuous interior pipe bottom,
for mounting between flanges and suitable for end-of-line
installation without additional counter-flange

• Continuous position indicator OPEN-CLOSED;
with integrated lubricator, depending on version

• Integrated protection against accidental contact DN 50-300
• As from DN 350 with stud bolts, protection against accidental

contact optional

Materials (basic version):

• Casted parts of ductile cast iron acc. to EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40)

• Plate material no.: 
• Spindle material no.: 1.4301/A2 or 1.4401/A4

• Bolts and nuts
• Enclosed sealing element made of elastomer (NBR)
• Surface protection inside and outside by means of fusion

bonded epoxy powder coating blue, RAL 5015
(average dry film thickness >250μm)

• For liquids up to max. +70°C with max. operating and differential
pressure of 10 bar

• Mounting brackets material no.: 1.4301

Other materials
as well as accessories on request

Fields of application:

Raw water, energy and
industrial management
e.g. for waste water technology
for raw water, digested sludge,
waste water and air

Chemical industry 
e.g. for chemically polluted
waste water, etc.

Food industry and breweries
e.g. for washing and rinsing
plants, conveyor plants, etc.

Biogas plants
e.g. for sludges,
waste water, etc.

Further possibilities 
of application on request



Knife Gate Valves

Drive options:

05-2002010/-08

Knife gate valve
with bare spindle end
for mounting of spindle 
extensions, square caps etc.,
with integrated position 
indicator
DN50 – DN600

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

05-2012010-08

Knife gate valve
with non-rising spindle
and handwheel
with integrated
position indicator
DN50 – DN600 

05-2132010/-08

Knife gate valve
with chain wheel
Chain stainless steel or steel
galvanized, with integrated
position indicator
DN50 – DN600

05-2072002

Knife gate valve
with adjustable lever
Lever and slide rod
made of stainless steel
DN50 – DN150



Knife Gate Valves

Drive options:

05-2372010/-08/-06

Knife gate valve
with connecting flange
for mounting multi-turn On/Off
and modulating electric actuators,
as well as linear actuators
DN50 – DN600

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

05-2442010-08

Knife gate valve
with control orifice
DN50 – DN600

05-2032010-08

Knife gate valve
with rising spindle
DN50 – DN800
Multi-turn electric actuator 
or modulating actuator

Triangular 
control orifice

Pentangular 
control orifice

Basic version



Knife Gate Valves

Drive options:

05-2372010/-08/-06

Knife gate valve
with connecting flange
for mounting multi-turn On/Off
and modulating electric actuators,
as well as linear actuators
DN50 – DN600

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

05-2052010-08

Knife gate valve
with hydraulic actuator
DN50 – DN600

05-2152010/-08

Knife gate valve
with pneumatic actuators
double-acting or spring resetting
to customer specifications
DN50 – DN600

Basic version



Application:

Test control:

With non-rising and rising spindle
With Intersecting axis gear
With deflector
With e - see: 2905lectric or pneumatic actuator
With inductive sensors

tightness• Bidirectional
• Knife circumferential seal profile with steel insert
• Knife cleaning scrapers
• Ductile cast iron monolithic body EN-GJS 400-15
• Stainless steel spindle with rolled thread1.4021
• Low friction spindle bearing by plastic and brass plain washers
• Gland sealing – o-ring NBR and non-asbestos cord

W forged• edge nut made of brass
• Epoxy coating  minimum 250 microns according to EN ISO 12944-5
• Stainless steel bolts and washers

Product EN 1074-1 and 2; EN 1171• according to
• Flange connection according to EN 1092-2 (DIN 2501) pressure  PS2,5; PS6; PS10

producer documentation• Face to face according to
Product EN 19; EN 1074• marking according to

Recommended

Acceptable

Non acceptable

PN2,5
PN6
PN10

Knife gate valve

Product description (standard execution):

Execution :variant

Installation:

Hydraulic ; ;test according to EN 1074-1  EN 1074-2  EN 12266-1
Seat: 1 1 xPN,
Body  1 5 x PN: ,
Operation torque test.

Wate sewager and networks and tanks; pulverized products, transport of non
agressive liquids.
Working conditions:
temp. up +70 C˚
pressure up to 1,0 MPa



by drawing row20

[mm] [m3/h] [kg]

700 840 910 794 Ø31x14 M27x10 - 165 2480 48500 554

800 950 1015 901 Ø34x14 M30x10 - 190 2800 58200 680

900 1050 1115 1001 Ø34x16 M30x12 - 203 3070 77600 850

1000 1160 1230 1112 Ø37x16 M33x12 - 216 3430 97000 1150

DN H WeightPN M x n

10 630

KvDk
A

D l x n

815

[mm]

dPS

[bar]

2.5

K

DN 00 to DN1000 - rising spindle + gearbox

No. Part Standard execution

1 Body

Ductile cast iron

EN-GJS-400-15

EN 1563

2 Clamping plate

Ductile cast iron

EN-GJS-400-15

EN 1563

3 Knif e
Stainless steel 1.4301

EN 10088-1

4 Pillar
Steel 1.0038

EN 10025-2

5 Spindle
Stainless steel 1.4021

EN 10088-1

6 Spindle nut
Brass

EN 1982

7 Gasket
Rubber NBR

EN ISO 1629

8 Sliding bushing
Poly amide EN 1871-1

Brass EN 1982

9 Seal o-ring
Rubber NBR

EN ISO 1629

10 Handwheel
Grey iron EN-GJL-250

EN 1561

11 Gland seal

PACKAGE;

Rubber NBR, EN ISO 1629 with non-

asbestos cord

12 Screw
Stainless steel A2

EN ISO 4014

13 Nut
Stainless steel A4

EN ISO 4032

14 Washer
Stainless steel A2

EN ISO 7091

15 Gearbox Producer catalogue

DN 00-DN1000

- other material variants on special request
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Verwendungsbereich: sauberes Wasser
Range of application: clean water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Modell 06KRK: Kipp-Rückschlagklappe
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Kipp-Rückschlagklappe 
Check Valve tilting type
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Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
!"#$%&'#()#(*+'*#,-'%&'#&,'$.)/#01'#2(*3."4#$("+.0.("&

!"#$%&'()#$&*'()+ (,"-+&.*&'$)+
/&0&% %&1&.
23##4&5&. 4%3+67&8
9&%%& #)34+
:;<'-$ , .'-$
=+,>40"()#&-5&(7&% $%3-56(,1&.
?&)@"#& 0,58
?&)@"#&5'()+.'-$ 0,586#&3%6.'-$
=()&'0& 5'#(

8+99"%)+3%)
:0;"

ABB CDB EDF FGF GHB ICB
EBB DGB FAH FBH JFB IHB

DFB

5'$1".&$1'#6"+'*7"4'"#8(*9'1%-0'"
:'#*'&'*8'#01'#*.410#0(#;%3'#0'$1".$%-#;(+.).$%0.("&

KK
LM

IBBB HBB

DFB FHI

GCF

N

HGB

<+="

FBB

FFB

CJA

JGB

AHF

IHEF

DJD

M&--*&'+& M&--5."(7 93##&.;2.O45."(76'-603. P"%@##'$&.6Q&+.'&0#5."(76'-603.
='R& 2.&##".&6.3+'-$ /85.,#+S6+&#+6>.&##".&6'-603. !5K'##'0%&6*,.7'-$6>.&##".&6'-603.

HBB6;6IBBB IBT6IE IFT6HC IIT6IASE IBT6IE
LM 2M ?&)@"#&6U6Q,58 ='+R6U6=&3+ 0'#6JBVW6U6">6+,6JBVW

>07063(?@#A/B/C07063('"/@3A

@"%%?
$"+7"

1"#D)7344"/B/E'*"-F#G/:07"#+06)/B/HI'+59"%7

06KRK?7+67+%(7L5"?JJJ

X2LY6U6X2LY

X5&%#+3)%6==CHB6U6=+3'-%&##6=+&&%6==CHB

??HF

X5&%#+3)%6==CHB6U6=+3'-%&##6=+&&%6==CHB

X5&%#+3)%6==DBC6U6=+3'-%&##6=+&&%6==DBC
?"##&'#&-6K'+6Z"$&%$.3>)'+6U6L"(+'%&6[.,-6\?]=6FBB;A^
X5&%#+3)%6==DBC6U6=+3'-%&##6=+&&%6==DBC
?"##&'#&-6K'+6Z"$&%$.3>)'+6U6L"(+'%&6[.,-6???CB6\?]=6FBB;A

FDB

KK KK

GB
IBB

AB
FGB JB

X

DBB HAB DHI DIC CJB AF

\_U_^ KKKK
NI NH /

HBB HDB HEB HCB DFB FB

CFB DDB CEG CCC EFB
CBB DIB CIC DJG

EHSFHFB HFB HGC HJF CHB

DEB

JBB CAB AII EJB IBDF IEB
GBB FIB GED JGJ IIDF IFB

IA
SB
JS
HB
HH
6;
06

K
R
K
;+'
%+'
-$
+8
>&
;B
BB



PN10, PN16 aus Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit GGG

Type 06-SKRK: Slanted Seat Tilting Check Valve
metal seated according to EN16767
face to face acc to EN558 - series 14 / F4
PN10, PN16 of ductile cast iron GGG

DN200 - 1200

Modell 06-SKRK: Kipp-Rückschlagventil
mit Schrägsitz
Metallischdichtend nach EN16767
Baulänge nach EN558 - Serie 14 / F4



Kipp-Rückschlagventil mit Schrägsitz
Slanted Seat Tilting Check Valve
Verwendungsbereich: sauberes Wasser
Range of application: clean water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
In case of order please specify the working conditions

Gehäuse Body
Scheibe Disc
Scheibe Dichtung Disc Gasket
Dichtungsring Gasket ring
Spindel stem
Spindelbuchse stem bushing
Spindelabdeckung Stem cover

Beschichtung Coating

1200 700

800

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten
We reserve the right to make technical modifications

mm
DN

Nennweite Nenndruck Wasser-Prüfdruck in bar Zulässiger Betriebsdruck in bar
Size Pressure rating Hydrost. test pressure in bar Admissible working pressure in bar

200 - 1200 10, 16 15, 24 11, 17.6 10, 16
DN PN Gehäuse / Body Sitz / Seat bis 130°C / up to 130°C

Size

Katalog-Nr. / Catalogue No.

Nenn-
weite

Werkstoffe / Zubehör, Materials / Equipment

06-SKRK-0005

Edelstahl / Stainless Steel (AISI 304)

EPDM / EPDM

)Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron GGG50 (GJS 500-7 
Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron GGG50 (GJS 500-7) )

Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron GGG50 (GJS 500-7) )

Bronze / Bronze
Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron GGG50 (GJS 500-7) )
EKB RAL 5015 min 250 μm nach DVGW W-270 /
Epoxy Coating RAL 5015 min 250 μm

730 1020

1025 500 750

270

PN16

6301450 -

1015

670 1520 1600

320

420 910 984
380 640

470

300 455 455

700 895 910 450 650 430

200 340 270

PN10
40 43,5

250 400 400 170
200 340 340 145 245 230 160 55

68,5

PN10 PN10

1000 1230 1255 630 890

704
900 1115 1125 565 855 510

470 450

550 600

100 83 92
250 180 75 65

127

1150

420 468400

200

460
145 160

290 225 135 118350 520 520 225 370
400 575 575 270 420 310 250 150

600 780 840 385 585

1235
550

205
500 670 715 325 500 350 300 210 220 244

330 250 190 190450 615

1054
1335

-

PN16
40
65
83

118
145
210
250
365
470
750
980

1250
-

PN16
43,5
68,5
92

127
160
225

weight
Gewicht

with damper (Kg)kg
PN10/16

Dimmensions
Maße

518
814

274
400

e1 h1 l1 l2 tD 

350390 330 265 315

640 300

19
.0

8.
20

22
 -0

6-
SK

R
K

-0
00

5



A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Technical requirements /  Technische Anforderungen

1. Design acc. / Design nach EN12334
2. Face to face length to / Baulänge nach EN 588-14 (DIN3202-F4)
3. pressure test to /  Prüfung nach EN12266-1
4. metal seated acc. / Metallischdichtend nach EN16767
5. Flange drilling acc. / Flanschanschluss nach EN1092-2

D
PN10   PN16

b
PN10   PN16

340 20

400 22

455 24.5

520 26.5

Main Body
Disc
Disc Gasket
Gasket Ring
Stem
Stem Bushing
Stem Cover

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Gehäuse
Scheibe
Scheibendichtung
Dichtungsring
Spindel
Spindelbuchse
Spindelabdeckung

GGG50
Bronze
AISI304
GGG50
EPDM
GGG50
GGG50
materialname / BezeichnungS.N.

medium / Medium: water / Wasser
working temperature / Arbeitstemperatur -10° - 130°C

technical data / Technische Daten

pressure rating / Nenndruck

hydrotest pressure / Prüfdruck:
Body test / Gehäuse

sealing test / Dichtung

1.0 / 1.6

1.5 / 2.4
1.1 / 1.76

MPa

d2
PN10   PN16DN

200

250

300

350

575 28

615 26.5

670 26.5

780 30

400

450

500

600

895 32.5

1015 35

700

800

e1 h1 h2
PN10   PN16

k
PN10   PN16 l2 no. of holes

PN10   PN16
kg

PN10   PN16
kg (with damper)

PN10   PN16
l1 t

1115 37.5900

1230 401000

340

400

455

520

575

640

715

840

910

1025

1125

1225

20

22

24.5

26.5

28

31.5

31.5

36

39.5

43

46.5

50

23

23

23

23

28

28

28

31

31

34

34

37

23

28

28

28

31

31

34

37

37

40

40

43

145

170

200

225

270

300

325

385

450

500

565

630

245

270

340

370

420

460

500

585

650

750

855

890

175

205

232

265

295

312

340

395

455

525

565

620

175

205

232

265

295

325

362

425

460

520

570

635

355

410

470

525

585

650

770

840

950

1050

1170

295

350

400

460

515

565

620

725

840

950

1050

1160

295

250

270

290

310

330

350

390

430

470

230

510

550

180

200

225

250

250

300

330

400

450

160

550

600

75

100

135

150

190

210

265

320

380

55

420

470

12

12

16

16

20

20

20

24

24

8

28

28

65

83

118

145

210

250

365

470

750

40

980

1250

68,5

92

127

160

225

274
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1335
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Valves for water supply and sewage 
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Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270
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Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270
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Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Centric butterfly valves 10

Valves for water supply and sewage 



Centric butterfly valves

Product features:

• Resilient seated centric butterfly valve acc. to DIN EN 593
• Suitable for clamping (WT) between the pipe flange acc. to

DIN EN 1092, DN32–DN150 to PN16 and DN200–1200 up to PN10
• Suitable for flange mounting (LT) on the pipe flange in accordance

with  DIN EN 1092, DN32–DN200 to PN16 and DN250–1200
up to PN10

• Face to face dimension acc. to DIN 558, Basic series 20
(DIN 3202, Series K1)

• Tight in both directions of flow
• Enclosed seat ring, replaceable
• Shaft not touched by the medium and safe outlet
• Maintenance-free shaft bearing

Materials (basic version):

• Body made of ductile cast iron EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40)
• Flap disc made of stainless steel (1.4408)
• Shaft made of stainless steel (1.4021)
• Seat ring and O-rings of the shaft seal

made of EPDM W270/KTW or NBR
• Corrosion protection by means of fusion bonded epoxy powder

coating blue, RAL 5015 (average dry film thickness 250μm)

Other materials for shafts, shaft bearings, seat rings, discs, 
bodies as well as other accessories possible.

Fields of application:

Water procurement
and water treatment
e.g. for potable water,
fresh water, raw water, etc.

Water supply 
e.g. for potable water,
fresh water, surface water, etc.

Industry

Further possibilities 
of application on request



Drive options:

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

10-2072010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve
with hand lever
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN200) 

10-2022010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve
with gear box and handwheel
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN1200)

10-2142010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve with gear box
and chain wheel chain 
made of stainless steel 
or steel galvanized
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN1200)

Centric butterfly valves

10-2001010/-16

Basic version



Drive options:

Subject to technical changes
as well as the use of equivalent or
higher quality materials.
All representations are not binding.

10-2122010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve
with part-turn actuator
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN300)

10-2032010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve with gear box
and multi-turn actuator
PN10/16 (DN40 - DN1200)

10-2042010/-16 LT/WT

Butterfly valve with
pneumatic actuator
PN10/16 (DN40 – DN600)

Centric butterfly valves

10-2001010/-16

Basic version
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Verwendungsbereich: Trinkwasser
Range of application: Drinking Water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Verwendungsbereich: sauberes Wasser
Range of application: clean water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Verwendungsbereich: sauberes Wasser
Range of application: clean water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270
Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Modell 11-DC2F: Entlüftungsventil mit zwei
Kugeln - Doppelfunktion
aus Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit GGG - PN10 - PN16

Type 11-DC2F: Air Valve Double chamber
double function 
of ductile cast iron GGG - PN10 - PN16

DN50 - DN200



Entlüftungsventil 
Air Valve

Verwendungsbereich: sauberes Wasser
Range of application: clean water

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
In case of order please specify the working conditions

Werkstoffe / Zubehör, Materials / Equipment

Gehäuse Body

Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron (EN GJS 500-7)

Kugel Ball Edelstahl / Stainless Steel (AISI 304+ABS/SS304)
Gummidichtung Rubber gasket EPDM / EPDM
O-Ring O-ring
Dichtung Gasket
Schraube Bolt
Haube Bonnet
Blug Blug Edelstahl / Stainless Steel (AISI 304)

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten
We reserve the right to make technical modifications

mm
DN

200

H
PN16
4 -19
4 -19
8 -19
8 -19
8 -23

12 -23

N-dG

Zulässiger Betriebsdruck in bar
Size Pressure rating Hydrost. test pressure in bar Admissible working pressure in bar

50-200 10, 16 15, 24 11, 17.6 10, 16
DN PN Gehäuse / Body Sitz / Seat bis 80°C / up to 80°C

A W

150 212
268

446
573

Nennweite Nenndruck Wasser-Prüfdruck in bar

Size

Katalog-Nr. / Catalogue No. 11-DC2F-005

EPDM / EPDM
Edelstahl / Stainless Steel (AISI 304)

Nenn-
weite Dimmensions

Maße

D
PN16

340
285 285

340

PN10
165

440 8 -23

188 4 -19
PN10

122 3 267 192 4 -19

PN10

354 8 -233
3

3 24150 165 102

295 220 8 -19
100 220 220 158 3 327 235 8 -19

200 200 138 380
65 185 185

23
.0

9.
20

22
 -

11
-D

C
2F

-0
05

Gusseisen mit Kugelgraphit / Ductile Iron (EN GJS 500-7)

Edelstahl / Stainless Steel (AISI 304)
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Verwendungsbereich: Abwasser und Trinkwasser. Alle Medienberührende Teile nach UBA-KTW und DVGW W270
Range of application: Sewage and Drinking Water. All contact parts according to UBA-KTW and DVGW W270

Im Auftragsfall bitte Betriebsverhältnisse angeben.
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Valves for water supply and sewage 
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Valves for water supply and sewage 
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Technische Änderungen vorbehalten 
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Armaturen für die Wasserversorgung und -entsorgung



Penstocks are field-approved for

isolating and controlling of open

channels, pits, reservoirs and pipe-

lines. CTV penstocks are used also

for flow control, for keeping the

sewage level, for flow throttling, for

distribution of channel flow and for

preventing reflux of the medium.

By means of a specially selected

variety of types and by using

different materials, a large choice

of penstocks is available for

virtually any sewage engineering

requirement. They can be delivered

in sizes from DN 150 to ca.

DN 4000 even in rectangular or

square shape. The material range

includes hot dipped galvanized

steel, aluminium alloy, stainless

steel 304 (1.4301, 316 (1.4571)

and duplex (1.4462).

Penstocks

Planning and realising

of penstocks

Being an internationally active

company with the head-office in  

west of  we many

satisfied  with our

products and services around the

globe. Due to our employees long-

term experience in construction and

realization of Penstocks, Weirs,

Flaps or valves of any kind, we are

in the position  provide you with

the  solution for nearly every

 or problems in

your facilities.

To continually guarantee inter-

ference free processes of the

installations made by the CTV

company we particularly pay

attention to a robust work design of 

our products according to German 

standard DIN

19569-4 or BS 7775 : 1995.

Summery

Penstocks

■ Handstop

■ Channel Penstocks, small type

■ Channel Penstock, large type

■ Weir Penstocks (3 facings)

■ Square penstocks with slide

■ Square Penstocks with slide rails

■ Circular Penstocks, welding-type seating

■ Weir Penstocks (4 facings)

■ Regulating Penstock

■ Flap valve

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................

Actuators

■ Manual Lifting rod

■ Wall bracket with sqaure cap

■ Wall bracket with gear

■ Wall bracket with electric actuator

■ Wall bracket with wall duct

■ Wall bracket with hydraulic or pneumatic actuator

■ Ceilling-mounted operator

■ Protruding headstock

■ Central headstock

■ Cross bracket on wall pillar / Operator support bracket
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